SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ
PUBLIC BOARD MEETING
Thursday, August 28, 2025

RESOLUTION # 4841

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: TRANSFER OR REMOVAL OF NON-DOMICILED STUDENTS

BE IT RESOLVED THAT

The Board of Education approves the following:

WHEREAS, in accordance with law, the students listed below were required to re-verify domicile in the

District as part of the 8th Grade Re-Registration process; and

WHEREAS, to date, these students have not satisfied the requirements for re-verification, despite hearings
being afforded with respect to the children identified by student number below; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that, as to the students identified below, the parents or guardians are
not domiciled within the District or the children are not kept in the home of another person domiciled
within the school district pursuant to the affidavit pupil’s statute; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby orders the transfer or removal of the students identified below.

STUDENT #
9126373904
9670431607
6248983384
3124403490
4228849058
7128467685
2924133754
4016530698
1907478088
3730892765
1336427082

SCHOOL
CHS
CHS
CHS
CHS
CHS
CHS
CHS
CHS
MMS
SM
SM

GRADE
gth
9th
gth
gth
gth
9th
gth
9th
8th
5th
3rd

The list above includes graduating 8th grade students and their siblings who, as part of the District's 8th
Grade Re-Registration process, have not submitted the required confirmation of domicile for continued

enrollment.
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