SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NJ PUBLIC BOARD MEETING Thursday, August 28, 2025

RESOLUTION # 4841

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: TRANSFER OR REMOVAL OF NON-DOMICILED STUDENTS

BE IT RESOLVED THAT

The Board of Education approves the following:

WHEREAS, in accordance with law, the students listed below were required to re-verify domicile in the District as part of the 8th Grade Re-Registration process; and

WHEREAS, to date, these students have not satisfied the requirements for re-verification, despite hearings being afforded with respect to the children identified by student number below; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that, as to the students identified below, the parents or guardians are not domiciled within the District or the children are not kept in the home of another person domiciled within the school district pursuant to the affidavit pupil's statute; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby orders the transfer or removal of the students identified below.

STUDENT #	<u>SCHOOL</u>	<u>GRADE</u>
9126373904	CHS	9 th
9670431607	CHS	9 th
6248983384	CHS	9 th
3124403490	CHS	9 th
4228849058	CHS	9 th
7128467685	CHS	9 th
2924133754	CHS	9 th
4016530698	CHS	9 th
1907478088	MMS	8 th
3730892765	SM	5 th
1336427082	SM	3 rd
	9126373904 9670431607 6248983384 3124403490 4228849058 7128467685 2924133754 4016530698 1907478088 3730892765	9126373904 CHS 9670431607 CHS 6248983384 CHS 3124403490 CHS 4228849058 CHS 7128467685 CHS 2924133754 CHS 4016530698 CHS 1907478088 MMS 3730892765 SM

The list above includes graduating 8th grade students and their siblings who, as part of the District's 8th Grade Re-Registration process, have not submitted the required confirmation of domicile for continued enrollment.